PMP20371A(001)_BOM.xls PMP20371
001 A
10/5/2016 7:08:02 PM
PMP20371 PMP20371 REV A Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 PMP20371 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C20 2 470pF GRM2165C2A471JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470pF, 100V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
C2 1 47uF EEV-TG2A470Q Panasonic CAP, AL, 47 µF, 100 V, +/- 20%, 0.42 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, SMD 12.5x13.5
C3 1 330uF EMZR160ADA331MF80G Chemi-Con CAP, AL, 330 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, 0.16 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD F80
C4, C5, C6, C7,
C8, C23, C24
7 2.2uF GRM32ER72A225KA35L MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C9, C10, C11,
C12
4 10uF GRM32ER71H106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C13, C14, C15,
C16, C18, C32
6 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C17 1 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C19 1 0.47uF GRM188R71E474KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C21 1 0.22uF GRM188R71E224KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C22 1 4.7uF GRM188R61C475KAAJ MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C29, C33 2 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C30 1 0.047uF GRM188R71E473KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C31 1 0.022uF GRM188R71H223KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C34 1 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C35 1 10pF GRM1885C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
D1, D3 2 100V FSV20100V Fairchild Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 20 A, AEC-Q101, TO-277A TO-277A
D2, R30 2 100V BAV19WS-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Switching, 100 V, 0.2 A, SOD-323 SOD-323
H1, H2, H3, H4 4 NY PMS 440 0025 PH B&F Fastener Supply Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 x 1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw
J1, J2, J4, J5 4 575-8 Keystone Standard Banana Jack, Uninsulated, 8.9mm Keystone575-8
L1 1 350nH SPM5030T-R35M TDK Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 350 nH, 14.9 A, 0.0043 ohm, SMD Inductor, 5.2x3x5mm
L2 1 10uH B82559A7103A20 TDK Inductor, Wirewound, Ferrite, 10 µH, 18.3 A, 0.0039 ohm, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, SMD
22x22.3mm
Q1 1 100V FDMS86181 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 17 A, 8-PQFN 8-PQFN
Q3, Q4 2 100V BSC160N10NS3 G Infineon Technologies MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 42 A, PG-TDSON-8 PG-TDSON-8
Q8 1 20 V FMMT718TA Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 20 V, 1.5 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R1, R15 2 7.5 ERJ-12ZYJ7R5U Panasonic RESISTOR 7.5 OHM 3/4W 5% 2010 2010
R2 1 0.003 KRL6432E-M-R003-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.003, 1%, 3 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 WIDE 2512 WIDE
R4, R5 2 221 CRCW0603221RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 221, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R6, R17, R26 3 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R7, R8, R16, R29 4 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R9 1 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R10 1 3.3 CRCW06033R30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R11, R14, R23 3 10.0 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R13 1 3.83k CRCW06033K83FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.83 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R18 1 137k CRCW0603137KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 137 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R19 1 60.4k CRCW060360K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 60.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R20 1 5.11k CRCW06035K11FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.11 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R21 1 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R22, R24 2 200k CRCW0603200KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R25, R27 2 20.0k CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R28 1 4.75k CRCW06034K75FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.75 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
TP1, TP4 2 Black 5011 Keystone Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose
Testpoint
Page 1 of 2
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference